# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Together RX, LLC		I11/27/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Together RX Access, LLC	
Street Address:	211 North Union Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22314	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2983789	TOGETHER RX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3300
Email: jchester@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Julia M. Chester
Address Line 1: 717 N. Harwood
Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11675-00401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia M. Chester
Signature:	/Julia M. Chester/
	'

900063857 REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0714

Date:	12/04/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0715

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of <u>Nov. 21</u>, 2006, by and between Together Rx, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 211 North Union Street, Suite 100, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 ("Assignor"), and Together Rx Access, LLC, a a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 211 North Union Street, Suite 100, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has all right, title, and interest in the following mark ("Mark");

Mark TOGETHER RX

to the Mark;

Registration Number 2,983,789

Registration Date
August 9, 2005

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including without limitation: (a) the good will associated with the Mark, (b) the registrations and applications for registration of the Mark, and (c) the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of the Mark. Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

County of \_ My Commission Expires Nov. 17, 2008

On November 27 2006, before me appeared Thomas McKenna, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Together Rx, LLC, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of Together Rx, LLC as its Chairman and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

State of

Maria A. Duarte 9 Appeary Public of New Jersey 5(6) \$ 21595524

County of McCommission Expires Nov. 17, 2008

On November 27 2006, before me appeared Thomas McKenna, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Together Rx Access, LLC, who acknowledged that he signed if on behalf of Together Rx, LLC as its Chairman and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

CH1 3662146v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 12/04/2006